
Lincolnshire Section - 2024 Diary  

Submitted by Niall Shaw on xx/xx/2024. Always check on the AROC website, Lincs section 

Bold dates – Tuesday Pub Meets 

Please look out for emails about any of the below. Also search and browse on internet. 

For other large events see main event page on AROC website. 

 

Date Meeting Type Time/Comment 

Tuesday 9th January Sutton Arms, Scawby. 7:00 – 7:30 

Tuesday 13th February The Royal Oak, Scopwick 7:00 – 7:30 

Thursday 14th March Includes AGM  at The Cross Keys, 
Stow 

7:00 – 7:30 

Tuesday 9th April Elite Fish and Chips – Bailgate Lincoln 7:00 – 7:30 

Sunday 21st April Drive it day. Cars & Coffee at Lincs 
Road Transport Museum, Lincoln. 
08:00 

https://www.lvvs.org.uk/events/ 

Sunday 28th April Spring Alfa Day – Yorkshire Wildlife 
Park 

 

Saturday 4th May Auto Italia at Brooklands. https://auto-italia.co.uk/index.asp 

Saturday/Sunday 4th & 5th May Donnington Historic Festival  

Tuesday 14th May The Clickem Inn near Binbrook 7:00 – 7:30 

Sunday 26th May LVVS Car Rally, Lincoln Castle https://www.lvvs.org.uk/events/ 

Sunday 26th May ITCAM - Newby Hall 4pm 

Tuesday 11th June Pyewipe Inn - Lincoln 7:00 – 7:30 

Sunday 30th June Baston Car& Bike Show, Grimsthorpe 
Castle 

https://www.bastoncarshow.com/ 

Book now 

Tuesday 9th July   

Sunday 21st July North Auto Italia day at Raby Castle, 
County Durham 

https://auto-italia.co.uk/index.asp 

Sunday 21st July Alfa Racing – Cadwell Meet, Round 
5/6 

 

Saturday 27th July Festival of the Unexceptional, 
Grimsthorpe Castle 

https://www.hagerty.co.uk/official-
events/hagerty-festival-of-the-
unexceptional/ 

Tuesday 13th August Six Bells – Witham on the Hill  

https://www.bastoncarshow.com/


 

 

Other events that are out of AROC control but worth a look and visit (search on internet): 

Greetham Gathering – 3 miles north of Rutland Water – Third Thursday in May to September. A 
very popular well established village event. 

http://greethamgathering.co.uk/ 

END 

 

 

Sunday 18th August National Alfa Day – Bicester Heritage  

Sunday 8th September  Auto Italia Autumn Italian Car Day, 
Carlton Towers, Goole 

https://auto-italia.co.uk/index.asp 

Sunday 8th September Southern Alfa Day – Royal 
Gunpowder Mills 

 

Tuesday 10th September The Reindeer - Sandtoft 7:00 – 7:30 

Sunday 22nd September MITCAR – Kedleston Hall, Derbyshire  

Tuesday 8th October ?  

Tuesday 12th November ? 7:00 – 7:30 

Tuesday 10th December Christmas Dinner – Lincoln 

Venue TBA 

 


